



\$~A-37 to 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3008/2016**

APRAJITA KUMARI & ANR Petitioners
Through: Ms. Aakriti Mathur, Advocate.
versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE
& ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, Advocate.
With

38

+ **W.P.(C) 4228/2016 & CM APPL. 45944/2016**
PRATIBHA SINGH & ANR Petitioners
Through: Ms. Aakriti Mathur, Advocate.
versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE
& ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, Advocate.
With

39

+ **W.P.(C) 3909/2017 & CM APPL. 17256/2017**
APRAJITA SINGH AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Ms. Aakriti Mathur, Advocate.
versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND
ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, Advocate.
With

40

+ **W.P.(C) 6819/2017 & CM APPL. 28379/2017**
GAGAN DEEP SINGH AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Ms. Harshi Sethi, Advocate.
versus

UOI AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, Advocate.
With

41

+ **W.P.(C) 8521/2017**



SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Ms. Harshi Sethi, Advocate.
versus

42
+ UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Advocate.
With
W.P.(C) 9808/2017 & CM APPL. 39897/2017
M/S DHAWAN CREATIVE PRINTS PVT. LTD. AND
ANR. Petitioners
Through: Ms. Harshi Sethi, Advocate.
versus

43
+ UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, Advocate.
With
W.P.(C) 2065/2018 & CM APPL. 8525/2018
M/S TARINI INTERNATIONAL LTD. THROUGH: ITS
DIRECTOR Petitioner
Through: None.
versus

44
+ UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, Advocate.
With
W.P.(C) 2498/2018, CM APPLs. 10379/2018 & 12871/2019
M/S TARINI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. THROUGH: ITS
DIRECTOR Petitioner
Through: None.
versus

45
+ UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, Advocate.
With
W.P.(C) 4900/2018
PEEYUSH AGGARWAL Petitioner
Through: Mr. Hemant Shah, Advocate.
versus



46
+ DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, Advocate.
With
W.P.(C) 5131/2018 & CM APPL. 19876/2018
GAGAN DHAWAN Petitioner
Through: Mr. Hemant Shah, Advocate.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, Advocate.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **03.02.2021**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.
2. These matters have been listed under the 'Cause List of cases filed between 01.01.2018 to 21.03.2020'.
3. It is submitted on behalf of ld. counsel for the Petitioners that ***the SLP no. 012865/2018*** titled ***Union of India v. J. Shekhar*** is still pending before the Supreme Court.
4. Accordingly, the matters are adjourned to 8th July, 2021.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2021
Dj/Ap