



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2498/2018, CM APPL. 10379/2018, CM APPL. 12871/2019

**M/S TARINI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
Counsel for ED

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

16.05.2025

Renotify on 27.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 16, 2025

ga